In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

Company number

Company details

ofefs[1]2][7]ofs

MONDAY

*ABLKKEWS"
A10

18/12/2017 #4
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | BAYV Investments Limited

bold black capitals.

|

2

Liquidator's name

Full forenamef{s)

Derek Neil

Surname

Hyslop

3

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ‘ Atria One

Street

| 144 Morriscn Street

Post town

| Edinburgh

County/Region

Postcode

|
[elnls] Tefefx]

Country

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

' Daniel Christopher

@ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

’ Hurd

ancther liquidater.

Liquidator's address @

Building namefnumberi No. 1.

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidateor.

Street | Colmore Square
|
Post town ' Birmingham
County/Region ’
Postcode ’?’TI——’?WB(—’*
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

ome e 1T FaleTTr

Statement of affairs

=

| attach:

@ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

21 Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sunature

X 2 X
Signature date Wﬁ WF{ ["_{ITITW

04117 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact informatien, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there 1s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

144 Morrison Street

' Address

Post town

Edinburgh

Courry/Regian

™ Telnls] Tslafw|

Courttry

on

Teteghune

0131 777 2300

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

Lonlact name Laura Morrow E Where tO Send
TR Ernst & Young LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Atria One

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compames House.

04/17 Version 10




Rule 6.3

{a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the companv

CvioiB24

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company
BAYYV Investments Limited

Company number
06312708

Statement as to the affairs of (a) BAYV |nvestments Limited, Kingsway Buildings, Bridgend

Industrial Estate, Bridgend, Mid Glamorgan, CF31 3RY

onthe )24 {u |13

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of

the affairs of the above named company as (b)

291w 1%

Full name ARDLEL AL DUAS QLIS::‘:E‘L.L-—

Signed (ﬁ’?’w

Dated QQ\‘\\ \




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Agsets subject to floating charge:
Investment in Subsidiary
Intercompany receivable from Dunraven Finance Limited

Uncharged assets’

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

CvLoiBz4

Date

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
(£) (£)
42,309,768 0
30,202,026 545,000
72,511,794 545,000

oalu i3




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential ctaims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)

Shortfall {o floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and catied up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise

(£)

545,000

(13,150,000)

(12,605,000)

£

(28,215,468)

(12,605,000)

£
(12,605,000)

(28,215,468)

£

(34,065,024)

(40,820,468)

(74,885,492)

"

Signature /g«_,..__,.._____.._ Date

CVLO1B24

o)) F




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: ‘You must include all creditars and dentify all creditors under hure-purchase, chattel leasing or conditonal sale agreements and customers claiming amounts
paid i advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors claiming retention of tile over property in the company’'s possession Claims by employees, former
employees and consumers should be given as a single figure, with details provided on the respechve schedules

Name of creditor Address Amount of Detads of any secunty Date security Value of security
or claimant (with postcods) debt held by creditor given £
£
Hayfin Sarvices LLP | t Eagle Place, London, SW1Y 6AF 13,150,000 | Fixed ard Floating Charge 15 August
2015
Hafin Diamond GP t Eagle Place, London, SW1Y 6AF 923,683
Limited
Hayfin DLF (Europe} | 5, rue Guillaume Kroll, £-1882 Luxembourg 352,891
liuxCo3d S.arl I _ ]
Hafin DLF LuxCo 3 | 5, rue Guillaume Kroll, L-1882 Luxembowerg 15,536,297 :
Sarl . i
y
Hayfin Onyx LuxCo J 5, rve Guilaurme Kroll, L-1882 Luxembourg 1,097,864 i
3SCA. _ _ .. | .. - e
Hayfin Opal 1l GP ] 1 Eagle Place, London, SW1Y 6AF 1.602.653
Limited H
Hayfir Pearl LuxCo | 5, rue Guilaume Kroll, L-1882 Luxemboury 1,177,706
25ard ;
Hayfin Topaz LuxCo | 5 .0 Guilaume Kroll, L-1882 Luxembourg 470,507
35CA
Viewco 2 Limited Rutiand LLP, 15 Regent Street, St James's, London, 7,053,867

SWIY LR

Date

2alulir

CVLIB24



COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

No of shares Nominal
Name of Shareholder Address {(with postcode) hetd Value Details of Shares hekd
Hayfin Topaz GF Linied 166,662 1666.82 Ordmary Shares of 1p each
Hayfin Topaz GP Limited 504,387 594,387 Ordinary Shares of £1 each
Hayfin Peart GP Limited 1,905,004 1,805,004 Ordinary Shares of £1 sach
Hayfin Gpal Il GP Limnted | 2,592,378 2,592,378 Ordinary Shares of £1 each
]
Hayfin Onyx GP Limited | 1,775,854 1,775,854 Ordinary Shares of £1 sach
| Hayfin Diamond GP Limited o 1,494,107 1484107 | e of £1 cach
Hayfin Direct Lending GP 25,701,625 25,701,625 .
Limited Ordinary Sharaes of £1 each
TOTALS | 34230037 34,065,022
Signature _ Date Qq\ W \ \-“~

CMDR4




